
Sexual Harassment Officers List

Agency First Name Last Name Work Email Work Number: Secretariat:
Executive Office for Administration and Finance Meghan Sisk meghan.sisk2@mass.gov 617-878-9889 Executive Office for Administration and Finance
Appellate Tax Board Stephanie Miller stephanie.b.miller@mass.gov 617-336-0309 Executive Office for Administration and Finance
Bureau of the State House Nancy Daiute nancy.daiute@mass.gov 617-680-3880 Executive Office for Administration and Finance
Bureau of the State House George Bibilos george.bibilos@mass.gov 857-324-0915 Executive Office for Administration and Finance
Civil Service Commission Christopher Bowman christopher.bowman@mass.gov 617-979-1902 Executive Office for Administration and Finance
Department of Revenue Emma-Kate Kallevik kallevike@dor.state.ma.us 617-626-3844 Executive Office for Administration and Finance
Division of Administrative Law Appeals James Rooney james.rooney@mass.gov 781-397-4706 Executive Office for Administration and Finance
Division of Capital Asset Management and Maintenance Nancy Daiute nancy.daiute@mass.gov 617-680-3880 Executive Office for Administration and Finance
Division of Capital Asset Management and Maintenance Steven Zeller steven.zeller@mass.gov 617-947-2970 Executive Office for Administration and Finance
Division of Capital Asset Management and Maintenance George Bibilos george.bibilos@mass.gov 857-324-0915 Executive Office for Administration and Finance
Group Insurance Commission Brock Veidenheimer brock.veidenheimer@mass.gov 617-727-2310 x7018 Executive Office for Administration and Finance
Group Insurance Commission Andrew Stern andrew.stern@mass.gov 617-727-2310 x7019 Executive Office for Administration and Finance
Human Resources Division Meghan Sisk meghan.sisk2@mass.gov 617-878-9889 Executive Office for Administration and Finance
MA Developmental Disabilities Council Cathy Jackson cathy.jackson@mass.gov 617-770-7676 x120 Executive Office for Administration and Finance
MA Office on Disability Michael Dumont michael.dumont@mass.gov 617-979-7304 Executive Office for Administration and Finance
Operational Services Division Ashley Pierce ashley.e.pierce@mass.gov 617-720-3379 Executive Office for Administration and Finance
Supplier Diversity Office Meghan Sisk meghan.sisk2@mass.gov 617-878-9889 Executive Office for Administration and Finance
The State Library of Massachusetts Judith Carlstrom judith.carlstrom@mass.gov 617-727-7456 Executive Office for Administration and Finance
Executive Office of Economic Development Patrick Butler patrick.t.butler2@mass.gov 857-278-2277 Executive Office of Economic Development
MA Marketing Partnership Patrick Butler patrick.t.butler2@mass.gov 857-278-2277 Executive Office of Economic Development
MA Office of Business Development Patrick Butler patrick.t.butler2@mass.gov 857-278-2277 Executive Office of Economic Development
MA Office of Consumer Affairs and Business Regulation Patrick Butler patrick.t.butler2@mass.gov 857-278-2277 Executive Office of Economic Development
Department of Telecommunications and Cable Patrick Butler patrick.t.butler2@mass.gov 857-278-2277 Executive Office of Economic Development
Division of Banks Jennifer DeWitt jennifer.dewitt@mass.gov 617-956-1549 Executive Office of Economic Development
Division of Insurance Michael Powers michael.d.powers@mass.gov 617-521-7419 Executive Office of Economic Development
Division of Occupational Licensure Patrick Butler patrick.t.butler2@mass.gov 857-278-2277 Executive Office of Economic Development
Division of Standards Patrick Butler patrick.t.butler2@mass.gov 857-278-2277 Executive Office of Economic Development
Executive Office of Education Ferdousi Faruque ferdousi.faruque1@mass.gov 781-338-6108 Executive Office of Education
Department of Early Education and Care Ferdousi Faruque ferdousi.faruque1@mass.gov 781-338-6108 Executive Office of Education
Department of Elementary and Secondary Education Ferdousi Faruque ferdousi.faruque1@mass.gov 781-338-6108 Executive Office of Education
Department of Higher Education Ferdousi Faruque ferdousi.faruque1@mass.gov 781-338-6108 Executive Office of Education
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Executive Office of Energy and Environmental Affairs Melixza Esenyie melixza.esenyie2@mass.gov 617-626-1282 Executive Office of Energy and Environmental Affairs
Department of Agricultural Resources Gabriella Knight gabriella.knight@mass.gov 857-268-0629 Executive Office of Energy and Environmental Affairs
Department of Conservation and Recreation Moneesha Dasgupta moneesha.dasgupta2@mass.gov 617-645-0358 Executive Office of Energy and Environmental Affairs
Department of Energy Resources Melixza Esenyie melixza.esenyie2@mass.gov 617-626-1282 Executive Office of Energy and Environmental Affairs
Department of Environmental Protection Chris Mendez chris.mendez@mass.gov 617-872-7730 Executive Office of Energy and Environmental Affairs
Department of Fish and Game Gabriella Knight gabriella.knight@mass.gov 857-268-0629 Executive Office of Energy and Environmental Affairs
Department of Public Utilities Melixza Esenyie melixza.esenyie2@mass.gov 617-626-1282 Executive Office of Energy and Environmental Affairs
State Reclamation and Mosquito Control Board Melixza Esenyie melixza.esenyie2@mass.gov 617-626-1282 Executive Office of Energy and Environmental Affairs
Executive Office of Health and Human Services Kendy Derival kendy.derival3@mass.gov 857-283-5867 Executive Office of Health and Human Services
Department of Children and Families Jae Beal jae.beal2@mass.gov 857-283-7581 Executive Office of Health and Human Services
Department of Transitional Assistance Michael Guarin michael.guarin@mass.gov 617-348-8524 Executive Office of Health and Human Services
Department of Youth Services Katherine Briggs katherine.w.briggs@mass.gov 617-960-3313 Executive Office of Health and Human Services
Office for Refugees and Immigrants Kendy Derival kendy.derival3@mass.gov 857-283-5867 Executive Office of Health and Human Services
Department of Developmental Services Christina Hyppolite christina.r.hyppolite@mass.gov 857-283-5830 Executive Office of Health and Human Services
MA Commission for the Blind Loran Lang loran.lang@mass.gov 617-626-7508 Executive Office of Health and Human Services
MA Comission for the Deaf and Hard of Hearing Cheyenne Hoffman cheyenne.hoffman@mass.gov 407-430-3039 Executive Office of Health and Human Services
MassAbility Robert Arnau robert.d.arnau@mass.gov 857-274-8824 Executive Office of Health and Human Services
Executive Office of Aging and Independence Kendy Derival kendy.derival3@mass.gov 857-283-5867 Executive Office of Health and Human Services
Department of Mental Health William Herbert william.l.herbert3@mass.gov 857-283-9696 Executive Office of Health and Human Services
Department of Public Health Sandra Semedo sandra.c.semedo@mass.gov 617-352-4250 Executive Office of Health and Human Services
Department of Public Health Luciana Hayner luciana.m.hayner@mass.gov 857-398-1891 Executive Office of Health and Human Services
Executive Office of Housing and Livable Communities Christopher Groll chris.groll@mass.gov 617-573-1251 Executive Office of Housing and Livable Communities
Executive Office of Housing and Livable Communities Marjorie Lalli marjie.lalli@mass.gov 617-573-1254 Executive Office of Housing and Livable Communities
Executive Office of Labor and Workforce Development Dennis Johnson dennis.johnson@mass.gov 617-626-5111 Executive Office of Labor and Workforce Development
MassHire Department of Career Services Dennis Johnson dennis.johnson@mass.gov 617-626-5111 Executive Office of Labor and Workforce Development
Department of Economic Research Dennis Johnson dennis.johnson@mass.gov 617-626-5111 Executive Office of Labor and Workforce Development
Department of Family and Medical Leave Dennis Johnson dennis.johnson@mass.gov 617-626-5111 Executive Office of Labor and Workforce Development
Department of Industrial Accidents Dennis Johnson dennis.johnson@mass.gov 617-626-5111 Executive Office of Labor and Workforce Development
Department of Labor Relations Dennis Johnson dennis.johnson@mass.gov 617-626-5111 Executive Office of Labor and Workforce Development
Department of Labor Standards Dennis Johnson dennis.johnson@mass.gov 617-626-5111 Executive Office of Labor and Workforce Development
Department of Unemployment Assistance Dennis Johnson dennis.johnson@mass.gov 617-626-5111 Executive Office of Labor and Workforce Development
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Executive Office of Public Safety and Security Christopher Louis christopher.louis@mass.gov 617-366-7034 Executive Office of Public Safety and Security
Department of Correction Janice Perez janice.perez@doc.state.ma.us 508-422-3651 Executive Office of Public Safety and Security
Department of Criminal Justice Information Services Karla Aguilar Karla.aguilar@mass.gov 617-660-4737 Executive Office of Public Safety and Security
Department of Fire Services Mary Travers mary.travers@mass.gov 978-567-3145 Executive Office of Public Safety and Security
MA Emergency Management Agency Sara Parmenter sara.l.parmenter@mass.gov 508-820-2060 Executive Office of Public Safety and Security
Massachusetts National Guard Dana Sanders-Udo dana.sanders-udo@mass.gov 774-462-8626 Executive Office of Public Safety and Security
Massachusetts Parole Board Debra Tata debra.l.tata@mass.gov 508-650-4553 Executive Office of Public Safety and Security
Massachusetts State Police Emily Labrecque emily.labrecque@pol.state.ma.us 508-820-2685 Executive Office of Public Safety and Security
Municipal Police Training Committee Penny O'Reilly Penny.OReilly2@mass.gov 781-437-0331 Executive Office of Public Safety and Security
Office of the Chief Medical Examiner Kristine Cavicchi kristine.cavicchi@mass.gov 857-377-2228 Executive Office of Public Safety and Security
Sex Offender Registry Board Jennifer Anderson jennifer.anderson@mass.gov 978-740-6400 Executive Office of Public Safety and Security
Executive Office of Technology Services and Security James Canavan james.a.canavan@mass.gov 617-626-4604 Executive Office of Technology Services and Security
Executive Office of Veterans' Services Ramanda Morgan ramanda.morgan@mass.gov 857-286-4182 Executive Office of Veterans' Services
Veterans' Home in Chelsea Brett Zografos brett.zografos2@mass.gov 617-887-7113 Executive Office of Veterans' Services
Veterans' Home in Holyoke Ramanda Morgan ramanda.morgan@mass.gov 857-286-4182 Executive Office of Veterans' Services
Mass Department of Transportation Francisco Morales francisco.t.morales@dot.state.ma.us 617-356-3126 Mass Department of Transportation
Aeronautics Division Francisco Morales francisco.t.morales@dot.state.ma.us 617-356-3126 Mass Department of Transportation
Highway Division Francisco Morales francisco.t.morales@dot.state.ma.us 617-356-3126 Mass Department of Transportation
Merit Rating Board Francisco Morales francisco.t.morales@dot.state.ma.us 617-356-3126 Mass Department of Transportation
Rail and Transit Division Francisco Morales francisco.t.morales@dot.state.ma.us 617-356-3126 Mass Department of Transportation
Registry of Motor Vehicles Francisco Morales francisco.t.morales@dot.state.ma.us 617-356-3126 Mass Department of Transportation
Center for Health Information and Analysis Tonya Bourassa tonya.bourassa@chiamass.gov 617-701-8127 Independent Agency
Comptroller of the Commonwealth Melissa Diorio Melissa.P.Diorio@mass.gov 617-973-2573 Independent Agency
Disabled Persons Protection Commission Linda Wallace Linda.Wallace2@mass.gov 617-727-6465 x342 Independent Agency
Disabled Persons Protection Commission Andrew Levrault andrew.levrault@mass.gov 617-727-6465 Independent Agency
MA Board of Library Commissioners Tracey Dimant tracey.dimant@mass.gov 617-725-1860 x215 Independent Agency
MA Commission Against Discrimination Shirani Jimenez shirani.jimenez1@mass.gov 617-994-6029 Independent Agency
MA Teachers' Retirement System Robert Fabino rob.fabino@trb.state.ma.us 617-679-6860 Independent Agency
Public Employee Retirement Administration Commission Judith Corrigan judith.a.corrigan@mass.gov 617-666-4446 x904 Independent Agency
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